
Hagerstown Cross Country Invitational
Hagerstown, IN
Aug. 29, 2020

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hagerstown 40 2 4 9 10 15 26 30 19:59.7 2:05.1
2 New Castle 62 1 5 6 16 34 39 20:56.2 6:12.4
3 Centerville 80 8 11 19 20 22 24 25 21:16.9 1:55.4
4 Eastern Hancock 98 7 13 17 28 33 35 37 22:02.9 4:35.3
5 Cambridge City Lincol 105 14 18 21 23 29 31 22:01.2 2:35.4
6 Indianapolis Scecina 110 3 12 27 32 36 38 40 22:35.9 6:27.9

Incomplete Teams: Horizon Christian, Morristown, Seton Catholic, Tri

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Hagerstown
2 Quentin Osborne, 11 18:59.1
4 Quaid Mull, 10 19:17.0
9 Blake Creech, 12 20:14.8
10 Joey Auker, 11 20:23.4
15 Ryan Hill, 11 21:04.2
26 Bryce Lamar, 10 23:02.0
30 Nolan Brown, 11 23:36.4

Total Time = 1:39:58.5     Total Places = 40

2. New Castle
1 Andrew Fewell, 11 18:53.4
5 Ayden Humbles, 12 19:18.6
6 Harry Callaway, 9 20:04.4
16 Skyler Dickey, 11 21:18.7
34 Dominic Reynolds, 12 25:05.8
39 David Gwinn, 12 27:04.8

Total Time = 1:44:40.9     Total Places = 62

3. Centerville
8 Alec Erbse, 10 20:11.7
11 Mylan Nocton, 11 20:41.5
19 Cameron Nocton, 11 21:29.1
20 Luke Cannarella, 10 21:54.8
22 Bryson Hoober, 11 22:07.1
24 Cole Farlow, 10 22:36.1
25 Justin Cornett, 11 22:39.9

Total Time = 1:46:24.2     Total Places = 80

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Eastern Hancock
7 Daniel Campbell, 12 20:09.9
13 Luke McCartney, 11 20:44.9
17 Luken Edwards, 11 21:20.6
28 Aaron Surburg, 12 23:13.8
33 Nik Uhler, 12 24:45.2
35 John Henry Gray, 9 25:21.4
37 Brandon Cross, 11 25:37.8

Total Time = 1:50:14.4     Total Places = 98

5. Cambridge City Lincol
14 Bryce Pennington, 12 20:54.2
18 Blake Smith, 11 21:24.6
21 Luke Williams, 9 22:00.6
23 Gavin Newton, 10 22:16.9
29 Andon Ross, 11 23:29.6
31 Brody Puckett, 9 23:48.4

Total Time = 1:50:05.9     Total Places = 105

6. Indianapolis Scecina
3 Jacob Sitzman, 12 19:04.5
12 Liam Rolfson, 12 20:42.5
27 Brendan Keen, 10 23:04.8
32 Andrew Milby, 11 24:35.3
36 Zach Melton, 11 25:32.4
38 A  J Mattingly, 11 26:11.6
40 Keegan DiGiusto, 9 28:53.0

Total Time = 1:52:59.5     Total Places = 110



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Andrew Fewell, 11 18:53.4 New Castle
2 2 Quentin Osborne, 11 18:59.1 Hagerstown
3 3 Jacob Sitzman, 12 19:04.5 Indianapolis Scecina
4 4 Quaid Mull, 10 19:17.0 Hagerstown
5 5 Ayden Humbles, 12 19:18.6 New Castle
6 6 Harry Callaway, 9 20:04.4 New Castle
7 7 Daniel Campbell, 12 20:09.9 Eastern Hancock
8 8 Alec Erbse, 10 20:11.7 Centerville
9 9 Blake Creech, 12 20:14.8 Hagerstown
10 10 Joey Auker, 11 20:23.4 Hagerstown
11 11 Mylan Nocton, 11 20:41.5 Centerville
12 12 Liam Rolfson, 12 20:42.5 Indianapolis Scecina
13 13 Luke McCartney, 11 20:44.9 Eastern Hancock
14 14 Bryce Pennington, 12 20:54.2 Cambridge City Lincol
15 Dalton Grap, 12 20:59.7 Tri
16 15 Ryan Hill, 11 21:04.2 Hagerstown
17 16 Skyler Dickey, 11 21:18.7 New Castle
18 17 Luken Edwards, 11 21:20.6 Eastern Hancock
19 Jack Martin, 10 21:21.8 Seton Catholic
20 18 Blake Smith, 11 21:24.6 Cambridge City Lincol
21 19 Cameron Nocton, 11 21:29.1 Centerville
22 20 Luke Cannarella, 10 21:54.8 Centerville
23 21 Luke Williams, 9 22:00.6 Cambridge City Lincol
24 22 Bryson Hoober, 11 22:07.1 Centerville
25 23 Gavin Newton, 10 22:16.9 Cambridge City Lincol
26 24 Cole Farlow, 10 22:36.1 Centerville
27 25 Justin Cornett, 11 22:39.9 Centerville
28 Clay Nivens, 10 22:47.1 Horizon Christian
29 26 Bryce Lamar, 10 23:02.0 Hagerstown
30 27 Brendan Keen, 10 23:04.8 Indianapolis Scecina
31 28 Aaron Surburg, 12 23:13.8 Eastern Hancock
32 Zavier Poole, 11 23:22.4 Morristown
33 29 Andon Ross, 11 23:29.6 Cambridge City Lincol
34 30 Nolan Brown, 11 23:36.4 Hagerstown
35 31 Brody Puckett, 9 23:48.4 Cambridge City Lincol
36 32 Andrew Milby, 11 24:35.3 Indianapolis Scecina
37 33 Nik Uhler, 12 24:45.2 Eastern Hancock
38 34 Dominic Reynolds, 12 25:05.8 New Castle
39 Reece Carlton, 9 25:15.5 Morristown
40 35 John Henry Gray, 9 25:21.4 Eastern Hancock
41 36 Zach Melton, 11 25:32.4 Indianapolis Scecina
42 37 Brandon Cross, 11 25:37.8 Eastern Hancock
43 38 A  J Mattingly, 11 26:11.6 Indianapolis Scecina
44 39 David Gwinn, 12 27:04.8 New Castle
45 40 Keegan DiGiusto, 9 28:53.0 Indianapolis Scecina
46 Brayden Burris, 11 30:20.5 Morristown

46 finishers among Open Men
46 male finishers
0 female finishers
46 total finishers


